Mississippi State Department of Health
COVID-19 Cases by County, Race and Ethnicity*

Cases by Race and Ethnicity
Not Hispanic Hispanic Unknown Ethnicity
. |American . American . |American
County  Total Cases Blackvor atican White Indian or Asian Other Unknown Bla:k.or CititEm \White Indian or Asian Other Unknown Blackvor atica White Indian or Asian Other Unknown
[American . |American . [American .
Alaska Native Alaska Native Alaska Native

ADAMS 1812 774 515 1 5 24 5| 0 97 0 0 5 0) 180 102! 0 3 30 71
ALCORN 2248 141 1296 3 1 22 26 0 7 0 0 23 2| 22 304 0 1 34 366
AMITE 875 268 259 0 1 13 17 1 4 0 0 2 0| 49 46 1 0 12 202]
ATTALA 1760 613 666 2 2 13 7| 4 4 0 0 8 0| 150 140 2 1 21 127
BENTON 693 172 243 0 1 8 3| 1 2 0 0 7 1 46 82 0 0 25 102]
BOLIVAR 3475 1695 633 3 10 41 42 7 15 1 0 9 0) 344 127 4 0 45 499
CALHOUN 1193 287 547 2 1 7 7 0 29 0 1 43 7| 35 81 0 0 17 129
CARROLL 940 288 420 0 0 3 2| 2 6 0 0 6 0 52 108 5 0 16 32
CHICKASAW 1623 591 560 0 0 11 4 8 17 1 0 17 5| 118 136 0 1 41 113
CHOCTAW 528| 127 223 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0) 30 63 0 0 11 69
CLAIBORNE 727 345 39 0 1 7 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 166 20 1 0 26 115
CLARKE 1214 353 567 0 1 11 2| 0 3 0 0 2 1 37 94 0 1 60 82
CLAY 1366 718 345 1 0 10 5| 2 3 1 0 3 1 134 54 0 1 20 68|
COAHOMA 1991 761 290 0 0 16 21 2 12 0 0 6 3| 324 86 0 2 111 357
COPIAH 2203 865 501 3 2 31 12 4 6 0 0 54, 1 231 148’ 1 1 124 219
COVINGTON 1882 537 850 0 1 10 12 3 6 0 0 14 1 86 195 0 0 37 130
DESOTO 15023 2709 4670 11 58 195 90 21 197 4 3 272 53 911 1998 3 23 239 3566
FORREST 5341 1141 1718 0 17 39 14 3 39 0 0 145 10) 529 898 4 11 191 582
FRANKLIN 601 241 212 0 0 2 5| 1 1 0 0 1 0| 63 38 1 0 7 29
GEORGE 1744 87 758 1 6| 9 4 0 15 0 0 6 1 123 507 8 1 41 177
GREENE 997 86 407 0 1 8 3| 0 1 0 0 1 0) 72 205 3 0 38 172
GRENADA 1988 790 756 0 1 24 9 2 0 0 0 3 0) 91 142 18 0 45 107
HANCOCK 2094 156 1308 2 4 28 4 0 30 1 3 9 0| 26 255 2 2 52 212]
HARRISON 11000} 1725 4768 12, 121 132 75 9 188 7 6 117 18 336 1085 2, 45 272 2082
HINDS 14242 7340 2248 9 45 134 50| 38, 47 2 0 133 14 1951 591 6 20 637 977|
HOLMES 1606 1024 139 1 1 21 0 0 0 0 3 0) 255 31 3 0 37 88
HUMPHREYS 739 386 72 0 1 3 5| 1 1 0 0 1 0| 165 20 0 0 33 51
ISSAQUENA 152 67 20 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 21 10 0 5 23
ITAWAMBA 2355 99 1702 1 0 8 10 1 6 0 0 7 1 8 353 1 1 16 141
JACKSON 8869 813 2675 7 62 68 31 8 104 0 2 140 21 276 1447 5 33 313 2864
JASPER 1479 624 482 2 3 16 8 2 1 0 0 3 0| 73 69 1 0 43 152
JEFFERSON 469 299 36 0 1 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 64 4 0 0 9 48|
JEFFERSON DAVIS 770 423 190 2 1 8 6 1 1 0 0 1 0) 69 28 0 0 3 37|
JONES 5342 1297 2422 17 7 54 15 1 48 1 1 224/ U 196 579 5 2 212 254
KEMPER 671 320 135 24, 2 7 2 0 0 0 0 0| 71 29 21 2 24 32
LAFAYETTE 4306 643 1941 2 34/ 61 35| 5 28 0 0 47 6) 153 565 8 94 684
LAMAR 4212 599 1783 4 15 30 14 7 36 0 0 75 6) 253 871 1 7 170 341
LAUDERDALE 5030 1757 2024 8 19 45 19 5 18 1 0 18 10) 216 278 7 2 327 276
LAWRENCE 920 302 321 0 1 7 29 0 2 1 0 4 0| 31 57 0 0 18 147
LEAKE 2081 573 771 116 2 16 13 2 16 2 0 82 4 94 108! 143 0| 37 102]
LEE 7807 1700 4196 3 23 62 98 5 81 0 2 69 56 235 611 3 8 52 603
LEFLORE 2671 1293 481 2 9 12 12 3 12 0 0 15 8| 489 150! 7 2 85 91
LINCOLN 2614 604 1265 2 5 39 38 4 8 0 0 6 1 132 218 0 1 92 199
LOWNDES 4503 1495 1531 4 12 30 16 11 13 0 1 23 5| 403 348 0 4 62 545
MADISON 7342 2090 2636 1 71 94 38 15 29 2 0 212 19| 565 836 3 30 245 446
MARION 1784 433 852 1 2 28 8 1 6 0 0 10 U 79 204 0 1 31 121
MARSHALL 2954 929 687 1 4 40 12 2 29 0 0 44 6) 291 231 0 0 69 609
MONROE 3090 747 1678 1 6| 12 11 1 7| 0 0 4 9| 126 271 1 2 32 182
MONTGOMERY 997 358 413 5 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 3 2| 64 80 17 0 8 39
NESHOBA 3049 413 1112 489 7 39 3 3 5 4 1 13 0) 74 164 452 5 118 147
NEWTON 1642 329 742 59, 2 17 8 1 3 1 0 3 0| 42 117 96, 1 68 153
NOXUBEE 967| 501 186 1 0 7 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 98 43 1 0 37 88
OKTIBBEHA 3493 1053 1411 1 3 39 14 2 9 0 0 14 1 226 252 2 0 145 321
PANOLA 3252 1118 899 0 2 39 37| 2 13 0 0 16 3] 361 206 1 0 45 510
PEARL RIVER 2687 210 1293 5 3 19 6 0 16 0 0 8 1 44 561 2 0 69 450
PERRY 900 104 343 0 1 8 5| 0 3 0 0 1 0 49 168 1 0 34 183
PIKE 2271 860 688 2 3 26 56 3 2 0 1 7 0) 107 84 0 2 20 410
PONTOTOC 3221 334 1638 0 3 14 34 1 44 0 0 127 27| 51 377 0 1 54 516
PRENTISS 2149 236 1362 2 4 16 10 0 3 0 0 2 1 28 207 2 1 13 262
QUITMAN 610| 264 97 0 0 5 5| 3 0 0 0 0 0 105 19 0 0 33 79
RANKIN 9086 1436 4453 8 39 81 77| 14 42 3 3 146 24 401 1294 2 14 252 797|
SCOTT 2154 612 715 5 1 20 22| 5 25 4 0 215 4 81 95, 5 0 47 298
SHARKEY 393| 107 61 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 1 0| 57 12 1 0 15 130
SIMPSON 2084 556 787 2 2 24 41 2 0| 0 0 6 4 147 172 1 0| 38 302
SMITH 1049 204 592 0 0 13 6 1 1 0 0 2 1 25 95 0 0 14 95|
STONE 1215 203 620 3 0 13 1 1 8 0 0 1 0) 49 144 1 0 35 136
SUNFLOWER 2450 1325 399 1 7 38 27| 4 2 0 0 3 0| 238 68 2 0 87 249
TALLAHATCHIE 1244 550 267 0 0| 13 7| 2 2 0 0 13 0 169 122 0 0 11 88
TATE 2429 472 806 1 2 28 9 4 18 0 0 14 4 192 330 1 0 39 509
TIPPAH 2035 236 996 1 3 31 11 2 15 0 2 65 25 27 207 0 1 38 375
TISHOMINGO 1601 20 1217 1 0 15 10 0 24 1 0 6 9 4 181 0 0 14 99

“Provisional Data
Updated: 1/1/2021




Mississippi State Department of Health

COVID-19 Cases by County, Race and Ethnicity*

Cases by Race and Ethnicity

Not Hispanic Hispanic Unknown Ethnicity
. |American . American . |American
County  Total Cases Blackvor atican White Indian or Asian Other Unknown Bla:k.or CititEm \White Indian or Asian Other Unknown Blackvor atica White Indian or Asian Other Unknown
[American . |American . [American .
Alaska Native Alaska Native Alaska Native

TUNICA 762 314 67 1 2 7 2| 0 0| 0 0 1 2 102 26 1 1 10 226
UNION 2907 327 1620 1 1 29 23 1 19 1 0 83 11 61 324 1 0 16 389
'WALTHALL 1017 353 418 0 1 11 11 1 3 0 0 1 0) 32 32 0 0 16 138
'WARREN 2842 1056 758 3 7 29 19 3 8 0 0 8 3] 396 256, 1 4 92 199
'WASHINGTON 4375 1934 670 1 9 51 31 7 5 0 0 8 1 476 147 4 5 414 612
'WAYNE 1715 665 581 0 0 38 8 0 9 0 0 16 0) 98 145 0 0 92 63
'WEBSTER 794 130 392 0 1 5 1 1 2 0 0 1 0) 19 156 1 1 11 73
'WILKINSON 535 248 60 2 0 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0| 51 14 0 0 12 140
WINSTON 1861 598 630 13 1 6 13 3 1 0 0 3 1 226 227 10 0 16 113
YALOBUSHA 1022 293 320 0 0 10 1 3 5 0 0 1 0) 32 58 0 0 10 289
'YAZOO 2143 869 439 4 2 9 11 5 49 0 0 5 2 173 121 1 2 55 396
Total 220277 59615 79890 870 666 2178 1373] 267 1513 38 26| 2671 411 14676 21327 868 254 6139 27495

*Provisional Data
Updated: 1/1/2021




Mississippi State Department of Health
COVID-19 Deaths by County, Race and Ethnicity*

Deaths by Race and Ethnicity

Unknown

Other

Asian

Unknown Ethnicity

American

Indian or
Alaska Native

16

White

34|

Black or African

[American

10

23]
10

12

Unknown

Other

Asian

Hispanic

American

Indian or
Alaska Native

(White

Black or African

[American

Unknown

Other

Asian

Not Hispanic

American

Indian or
Alaska Native

56|

White

24
33

34

14

32|

36|
67|

46

14
24
3

98|
66|

46

66|

46

52|
22|
75

22
74
21

45

40

70|
37|

56

41

24
28
62
14
34
26
29

102]

28|

27|

44

28|
23]

Black or African

[American

31

12

66

17

13
23,

16|
32|
25!

12
32|

45

35

26
162,

51

12

31

13
12

10}
27,
12

14
2
71

19
34
74
13
40
49

19
26

18]
16|
18

10
40|

29
12

32|

40|

21

36

16

13

Total Deaths

58
40|
23|
51

21

95|

17
18
37|

20|
58
30]
52
45|

68|
139
104

35
25
63|

55
157|
278

67|

22|

51
159]

25

14
24
98|

19
84
60|

17

16}
57
118]
101

79|

93]
137|

63|

63|

90
31
142]

34
20
76|
pal

82|

31

7

42|

42|

169|

M1

17
65|

20|
18
61

33

56
40|
53
19
43|

34]

County

ADAMS

ALCORN
AMITE

ATTALA

BENTON
BOLIVAR

CALHOUN
CARROLL

CHICKASAW
CHOCTAW

CLAIBORNE

CLARKE
CLAY

COAHOMA
COPIAH

COVINGTON
DESOTO
FORREST

FRANKLIN
GEORGE

GREENE

GRENADA

HANCOCK
HARRISON
HINDS

HOLMES

HUMPHREYS
ISSAQUENA

ITAWAMBA
JACKSON
JASPER

JEFFERSON

JEFFERSON DAVIS

JONES

KEMPER

LAFAYETTE
LAMAR

LAUDERDALE
LAWRENCE
LEAKE

LEE

LEFLORE

LINCOLN

LOWNDES

MADISON
MARION

MARSHALL
MONROE

MONTGOMERY
NESHOBA
NEWTON

NOXUBEE

OKTIBBEHA
PANOLA

PEARL RIVER

PERRY
PIKE

PONTOTOC
PRENTISS

QUITMAN
RANKIN
SCOTT

SHARKEY

SIMPSON
SMITH

STONE

SUNFLOWER

TALLAHATCHIE

TATE

TIPPAH

TISHOMINGO

TUNICA
UNION

WALTHALL

*Provisional Data
Updated: 1/1/2021



Mississippi State Department of Health
COVID-19 Deaths by County, Race and Ethni

ty*

Deaths by Race and Ethnicity
Not Hispanic Hispanic Unknown Ethnicity
. American . [American . American
County Total Deaths |22k Or African indian or Asian Other Unknown Black or African| oo Indian or Asian Other Unknown Black or African) v indian or Asian Other Unknown
[American . [American [American .
Alaska Native Alaska Native Alaska Native
'WARREN 79| 32 30 1 0 1 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0| 10! 4 0 0 0] 1
'WASHINGTON 116 69 20 0| 1 0 1 0| 0| 0 0| 0| 0 16 1 0| 0| 4 4
'WAYNE 27| 12| 6| 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0) 1 5| 0 0 3] 0
WEBSTER 18 6 1 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0| 1 0 0 0 0] 0
WILKINSON 23| 15 5 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0| 1 1 0 0 0] 1
'WINSTON 52| 22, 23] 0| 0| 1 0| 0| 0| 0 0| 0| 0 2 3 0| 0| 0 1
'YALOBUSHA 33| 8| 19| 0 0 0] 0 0 1 0] 0 0 0) 1 0 0 0 0] 4
YAZOO 50 34 10 0| 0| 0 0| 0| 0| 0 0| 0| 0 1 4 0| 0| 0 1
Total 4840 1750 2111 73 8| 26 10) 7| 26 1 0| 16 1 256 371 21 7| 39 7|

*Provisional Data
Updated: 1/1/2021



